<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

tstathem@cimarex.com

02-23-18

Phone: 432-620-1936

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Revised August 1, 2011

Form C-104

District III 1000 Rio Brazos	Rd., Azteo	, NM 87410				ation Division St. Francis Dr.							
District IV 1220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., San	ta Fe, NM 87	505	12	Santa Fe, N		AMENDED REPORT						
	I.			R ALL			ОН	RIZATION		ΓRANSI	PORT		
Operator n								² OGRID Nu	nber	1/2/02			
202 S Cheye	nne Ave.,							3 Reason for	Filing C	162683 Code/ Effec	tive Date		
Tulsa, OK 7		1 6						NW - 12-20-	7				
⁴ API Number 30 – 025-4			l Name le X; Bon	e Spring					100	ool Code 900			
⁷ Property C	ode 608	8 Pro	perty Nan		West Bell Lake	26 Federal			9 V	Vell Numbe	er 2H		
II. 10 Su	rface Lo					211							
Ul or lot no.	Section 26	Township 23S	Range 33E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 330	North/South SOUTH	Line	re Feet from the East/West line County 2310 WEST Lea					
¹¹ Bo	ttom Ho	le Locati	on										
UL or lot no.		Township 23S		Lot Idn	Feet from the 330	North/South SOUTH	line	Feet from the 1955	East/ WES	West line	County Lea		
12 Lse Code F		cing Method Code	D	onnection ate	¹⁵ C-129 Peri	mit Number	16 (C-129 Effective	Date	¹⁷ C-1:	29 Expiration Date		
III. Oil a	and Gas	Transpo											
18 Transpor					19 Transpor						²⁰ O/G/W		
21778					Sunoco In								
					PO Box 2039	; Tulsa OK					THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.		
226737					DCP Mic	dstream							
				37	0 17 th St, Ste 2:	500; Denver (co						
										100.00			
IV. Well					22	24		- 10					
²¹ Spud Da 8-25-17	ite	²² Ready 12-20			²³ TD 15850	²⁴ PBTI 15850)	²⁵ Perfora 11036-15			²⁷ DHC, MC		
²⁷ He	ole Size		28 Casing	g & Tubii	ng Size	²⁹ De	pth S	et		30 Sacks Cement			
1	7.5			13.375		1	436			2100 – TOC 0'			
1:	2.25			9.625		5	192		1821 – TOC 0'				
8.7	5/8.50			5.5		15850			2710 – TOC 1570'				
V. Well	Test Da	ta											
³¹ Date New 12/21/17		Gas Deliv			Γest Date* 2/23/17	34 Test Length 35 T			og. Pre 2100	ssure	³⁶ Csg. Pressure 1025		
³⁷ Choke Si 22/64	ze 34	³⁸ O 838		35	Water 1537	⁴⁰ Gas .861				41 Test Method			
⁴² I hereby cer	tify that th	e rules of th	e Oil Cons	servation I	Division have			OIL CONSER	VATIO	N DIVISIO	N		
been complied complete to the	with and	that the info	rmation gi	ven above			,						
Signature:			e and Dell		4	Approved by:	K	4000	1	has			
Printed name:						Title:	A	F. U M	7	2)			
Terri Stathem Title:						Approval Date	M	aff !!	LAN				
Regulatory E-mail Addres							4-	4-18					
re-man Addres	N.				II.								

Pending BLM approvals will subsequently be reviewed and scanned

Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

5. Lease Serial No.

	NOTICES AND REPOR				NMNM126495				
Do not use thi abandoned wel	s form for proposals to (II. Use form 3160-3 (APE	drill or to re-)) for such p	enter an roposals.		6. If Indian, Allottee or	Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN 1	TRIPLICATE - Other insti	ructions on p	page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agreer	ment, Name and/or No.			
Type of Well	ner				8. Well Name and No. WEST BELL LAKE	26 FEDERAL 2H			
Name of Operator CIMAREX ENERGY COMPAN	Contact: NY E-Mail: tstathem@d	TERRI STAT cimarex.com	HEM		9. API Well No. 30-025-41473				
3a. Address 202 S CHEYENNE AVE., STE TULSA, OK 74103	E. 1000	3b. Phone No. Ph: 432-62	(include area code) 0-1936		10. Field and Pool or E TRIPLE X BONE	xploratory Area SPRING			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	, R., M., or Survey Description)				11. County or Parish, S	tate			
Sec 26 T23S R33E SESW 33	OFSL 2310FWL				LEA COUNTY, N	IM			
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	FACTION					
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	en	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off			
	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hyd	aulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam		☐ Well Integrity			
Subsequent Report ■	☐ Casing Repair		Construction	Recomp		☑ Other Drilling Operations			
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans				iporarily Abandon				
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug		□ Water I					
If the proposal is to deepen directional Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Abdetermined that the site is ready for fi	k will be performed or provide to operations. If the operation restormed wandonment Notices must be file nal inspection.	the Bond No. on ults in a multiple	file with BLM/BIA completion or reco	Required sul	bsequent reports must be f new interval, a Form 3160 n, have been completed ar	iled within 30 days -4 must be filed once and the operator has			
10-22-17 Test csg to 7500# for 10-23-17 TOC @ 1570' CBL. 11-21-17 to 12-10-17 Perf Bone Spring @ 12043802# sand.	SWI.	s,.38. Frac w	/ 227224 gals to	otal fluid &	HOBBS O	018			
12-13-17 DO plugs & CO to F 12-14-17 Flowback.	PBTD 15850'.				APR 04.				
12-15-17 SWI. 12-20-17 RIH / 2-7/8" tbg, GL	V, & pkr & set @ 10720'.	Turn well to p	production.		RECEI	VED			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #4	05650 verified ENERGY CO	I by the BLM Wel MPANY, sent to t	I Information the Hobbs	n System				
Name (Printed/Typed) TERRI ST	ATHEM		Title MANAG	SER REGUL	ATORY COMPLIAN	CE			
Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)		Date 02/23/20	018		- :			
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE	.11			
A			Title		ending BLM approv	als Will			
Approved By	d Approval of this section d		Title		anding BLIVI are	News			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to condu-	itable title to those rights in the		Office	P	ending BLM approv Subsequently be rev and scanned				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s					anuura	gency of the United			

Form 3160-4 (Augu

UNITED STATES

FORM APPROVED

(August 2007)		DEPAI BUREA				NTERIO AGEMI									004-0137 y 31, 2010
	WELL COM	PLETION (OR RE	CON	/IPLE	TION	REPOF	RT	AND L	OG			ease Serial N NMNM12649		
1a. Type of	Well 🛛 Oil W	ell Gas	Well	D	ry [Other						6. I	f Indian, Allo	ttee o	r Tribe Name
b. Type of	Completion	New Well	☐ Wo	ork Ove	er 🗆	Deeper	n 🗖 F	Plug	Back	Diff.	Resvr.				
	C	ther										7. (Init or CA Ag	greem	ent Name and No.
	EX ENERGY CO			tstathe		: TERR narex.co	I STATH om	IEM				8. L	ease Name an WEST BELL	nd W LAK	ell No. E 26 FEDERAL 2H
3. Address	202 S CHEYEN TULSA, OK 740	NE AVE., ST 013	E. 1000			3 F	3a. Phone Ph: 432-	620	o. (include 0-1936	area cod	e)	9. A	API Well No.		30-025-41473
4. Location	of Well (Report lo	cation clearly a	nd in ac	cordano	ce with	Federal 1	requireme	ents))*			10.	Field and Poo	ol, or	Exploratory
At surfac	e 330FSL 231	OFWL										-			Block and Survey
At top pr	od interval reporte	d below 330	FSL 23	10FW	L							-	or Area Sec	26 T	23S R33E Mer
At total o	depth 330FNL 1	955FWL											County or Pa LEA	rish	13. State NM
14. Date Sp 08/25/20	udded 017		Pate T.D 9/13/20		ned			8	Complete A 🔀 0/2017	d Ready to	Prod.	17.	Elevations (D 364:	OF, K 3 GL	B, RT, GL)*
18. Total De	epth: MD TVI	1585	0	19. I	Plug Ba	ck T.D.:	MD TVI		15	850	20. Dep	th Br	idge Plug Set	:	MD TVD
21. Type El NONE	ectric & Other Med	chanical Logs I	tun (Sub	mit co	py of ea	ich)				Was	s well cored S DST run? ectional Sur		No □ No □	Ye Ye Ye	s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis)
23. Casing an	d Liner Record (R	eport all string	s set in v	vell)											
Hole Size	Size/Grade	Wt. (#/ft.)	To (M		Botto (MD		ge Cemer Depth	nter		f Sks. & f Cement	Slurry (BB		Cement T	op*	Amount Pulled
17.500	13.375 J	55 48.0		0	1	436				210	00			0	(
12.250	9.625 J	55 36.0		0	5	192				182	21			0	
8.500	5.500 L	30 20.0		0	15	850				271	10			1570	(
			_	_		_					+				
			\vdash	\rightarrow		_					-		-		
24. Tubing	Record														
	Depth Set (MD)	Packer Depth	(MD)	Siz	e I	Depth Se	t (MD)	P	acker Der	th (MD)	Size	D	epth Set (MD		Packer Depth (MD)
2.875	10720		10720												
25. Producin	g Intervals					26. Peri	foration R	Reco	ord						
Fo	rmation	Top		Bott	tom		Perfora	ted	Interval		Size		No. Holes		Perf. Status
A) BONE SPRING 11036					15822			1	1036 TO	15822	0.3				N
B)															
C)															
D)															
27. Acid, Fra	acture, Treatment,	Cement Squeez	e, Etc.												
	Depth Interval							Aı	nount and	Type of	Material				
	11036 TO	15822 227224	GALS 1	OTAL	FLUID 8	<u>k</u> 120438	02# SANI	D							

28. Product	ion - Interval	A							
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Gas Gravity	Production Method
12/21/2017	12/23/2017	24		838.0	861.0	1537.0	38.6		GAS LIFT
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. 2100	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio	Well Status	28
22	SI	1025.0		838	861	1537	1044	POW	
28a. Produc	ction - Interva	l B							" - PLM approvals will
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Gas Gravity	Pending BLM approvals will subsequently be reviewed and scanned
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg.	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio	Well Status	and Scattices

Bell Canyon	28b. Pro	duction - Interv	al C													
Size Freq Preg Press State District Distr										Production Method						
Size Freq Press					0.11		-	G 0"		W. II O.						
Date Producted Date Tested Production Date Control Date D		Flwg.								Well Status						
Date Treated Production BSL NCT BSL Corr. API Greatly	28c. Prod	duction - Interv	al D													
29. Disposition of Gas(Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 30. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): Show all important zones of poresity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recoveries. Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Top Meas. D. FERRISHY CANYON 4455 RUSTLER 103 RONE SPRING 3461 RONE SPRING 3461 RONE SPRING 3641 RONE SPRING 3641 RONE SPRING 3641 RONE SPRING 3645 RONE SPRING 3645 RONE SPRING 3645 RONE SPRING 3646 RONE SPRING											Production Method					
29. Disposition of Gas/Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 30. Summary of Porous Zones (include Aquifers): Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recoveries. Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Top Meas. E RUSTLER 1010 SALT 134 GASTILLE 280 SONE SPRING 3461 BONE SPRING 3461 BONE SPRING WOLFCAMP 11775 32. Additional remarks (include plugging procedure): 33. Circle enclosed attachments: 1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (I full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7. Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #496532 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY, sent to the Hobbs Name (please print) TERRI STATHEM Title MANAGER REGULATORY COMPLIANCE		Flwg.							1	Well Status						
Show all important zones of provoity and contents thereof. Cored intervals and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recoveries. Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Meas. L SALT 1348 BELL CANYON 5411 BRUSHY CANYON 5412 SALT 1348 BRUSHY CANYON BONE SPRING 8461 WOLFGAMP 117715 32. Additional remarks (include plugging procedure): 33. Circle enclosed attachments: 1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (I full set req'd.) 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #405653 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY, sent to the Hobbs Name (please print) TERRI STATHEM Title MANAGER REGULATORY COMPLIANCE	29. Dispo	osition of Gas(S	Sold, used	for fuel, vent	ed, etc.)											
tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recoveries. Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Top Meas. Descriptions, etc. Name Top Meas. Desc	30. Sumi	nary of Porous	Zones (In	nclude Aquife	rs):					31. For	rmation (Log) Markers					
Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Meas. L Meas. L RUSTLER 1011 SALT CASTILLE 134 CASTILLE 200 SONE SPRING 8461 WOLFGAMP 11715 32. Additional remarks (include plugging procedure): 33. Circle enclosed attachments: 1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #405653 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY, sent to the Hobbs Name (please print) TERRI STATHEM Title MANAGER REGULATORY COMPLIANCE	tests,	including dept	zones of p h interval	porosity and control tested, cushic	ontents ther on used, tim	eof: Cored e tool oper	l intervals an n, flowing ar	d all drill-stem nd shut-in press	ures							
BELL CANYON 5415 CHERRY CANYON 5415 BRUSHY CANYON 6730 BONE SPRING 8461 WOLFCAMP 11715 32. Additional remarks (include plugging procedure): 33. Circle enclosed attachments: 1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (I full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #405653 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY, sent to the Hobbs Name (please print) TERRI STATHEM Title MANAGER REGULATORY COMPLIANCE		Formation		Top	Bottom		Descript	ions, Contents,	etc.		Name	Top Meas. Depth				
1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #405653 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY, sent to the Hobbs Name (please print) TERRI STATHEM Title MANAGER REGULATORY COMPLIANCE	CHERRY BRUSHY BONE SI WOLFCA	CANYON CANYON PRING MP	(include p	5411 6730 8461 11715	edure):					SA CA BC	LT ASTILLE DNE SPRING	1019 1345 2800 8461 11715				
34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #405653 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY, sent to the Hobbs Name (please print) TERRI STATHEM Title MANAGER REGULATORY COMPLIANCE				gs (1 full set re	eq'd.)		2. Geolog	ic Report		3. DST Re	port 4. Dire	ctional Survey				
Electronic Submission #405653 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY, sent to the Hobbs Name (please print) TERRI STATHEM Title MANAGER REGULATORY COMPLIANCE	5. St	andry Notice fo	r pluggin	g and cement	verification		6. Core A	nalysis		7 Other:						
Name (please print) TERRI STATHEM Title MANAGER REGULATORY COMPLIANCE	34. I here	eby certify that	the foreg				•				,	uctions):				
				Liecti	For C	IMAREX	ENERGY	COMPANY, s	sent to the	Hobbs	SICIII.					
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 02/23/2018	Name	e (please print)	TERRI S	STATHEM				Title	e MANAC	GER REGUL	ATORY COMPLIANCE					
	Signa	ature	(Electro	nic Submissi	on)			Date	Date <u>02/23/2018</u>							
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency																